

**Answer:**

**We were asked:**

Q1. The total budgeted ICT expenditure (capital and revenue) for your organisation for 2013-14 and 2014-15?

**We replied:**

A1. As a small department the Wales Office does not directly procure IT or ICT products. We use Ministry of Justice (MOJ) contracts who recharge us £128,391 per annum for the use and lease of IT equipment and services.

**We were asked:**

Q2. A breakdown of the actual/budgeted or estimate for 2013/14 and 2014/15 according to the categories listed in your Freedom of Information request.

**We replied:**

A2. The Wales Office pays an agreed cost to the Ministry of Justice (see answer to 1 above). The Department does not hold the actual/budget spend in the format requested. The actual and budgeted spend for 2013/14 and 2014/15 is £128,391.

**We were asked:**

Q3. Please provide a list of all the ICT projects that you are undertaking; the cost of these projects and the estimated completion dates for these projects.

**We replied:**

A3. The Wales Office does not have any ICT projects beyond our MOJ contract.

**We were asked:**

Q4. Please provide a list of public sector organisations (either organisations which you fund, or shared service partners) that are included within the total ICT spend you have provided.

**We replied:**

A4. Please see the answer to question 1 above.